

21
MACT 596/24
SUBE SINGH Vs. RAJENDER SHARMA

03.06.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Devansh Sehgal for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Pankaj Tripathi for R1 and R2.
Advocate Sh. Heramb Sharma for R3/Go Digit
General Insurance Co.

Affidavit of witness is taken on record. Copy given.

Examination-in-chief and cross-examination of
PW-2 Smt. Shakuntala Devi by Ld. counsel for respondents has
been recorded.

Put up on 23.09.2025 for remaining PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/03.06.2025